

Srl. no. 11
State Vs. Sanjay & Ors.
FIR No. 57/2014
P.S. : Jafrabad
U/sec. : 306/34 IPC
ID No. 191/2020

29.10.2020

File is taken up today in compliance of order no. 3755-3776/Judl./Shahdara/2020 dated 31.07.2020 through video conferencing by using 'Cisco WebEx' App. during Covid-19 Pandemic.

Fresh case received by way of assignment as per order of Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, Shahdara District, KKD Courts, Delhi. It be checked and registered as per rules.

Present : Sh. Rakesh Mehta, Ld. Addl. Public Prosecutor for State
(through video conferencing).

All accused are absent.

Put up for consideration on 13.01.2021.

(Sanjeev Kumar Malhotra)
ASJ-04/Shahdara
KKDCourts/Delhi/29.10.2020