

SC 191/2020  
STATE Vs. SANJAY & Ors.  
FIR No.57/2014  
PS Jafrabad

24-03-2021

Ld. PO has been quarantined.

Present: Sh. Rakesh Mehta, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

All accused persons are absent.

Sh. Deekshant Kaushik, Ld. Counsel for all accused persons.

An application for exemption from personal appearance is filed on behalf of all accused persons.

As per the directions of Ld. PO, put up for consideration of application on 22.4.2021.

(Reader)  
in the court of Sh. Sanjeev Kumar Malhotra  
ASJ-04/Shd./KKDCourts/Delhi/24-03-2021