

SC No. 191/2020
State vs. Sanjay and Ors.
FIR No. 57/14
PS Jafrabad

15.09.2021

Matter is taken up today through video conferencing by using 'CISCO Webex' App. during Covid-19 Pandemic in compliance of order No.6736-6759/Judl/SHD/2021 dated 21.08.2021 issued by Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, Shahdara, Delhi.

Present: Mr. Rakesh Mehta, Ld. Addl. PP for the State (through video conferencing).
Mr. Nitin Goel, Ld. Defence Counsel for all accused (through video conferencing).
All accused persons are absent.

In the interest of justice, no adverse order is being passed today against all accused persons.

Put up for consideration on point of charge on 17.11.2021.

(Sanjeev Kumar Malhotra)
ASJ-04, Shahdara
KKD Courts, Delhi
15.09.2021