

SC No.191/2020
State Vs. Sanjay etc.
FIR No.57/2014
P.S. Jafrabad

17.11.2021

Matter is taken up today in compliance of order No.8882-8905/Judl/SHD/2021, Dt.30.10.2021 issued by Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, Shahdara, Delhi.

Present : Sh. Rakesh Mehta, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Proceedings against accused Bhagwati Devi have already abated.

Other accused with Ld. Counsel Sh.Nitin Goyal.

Vakalatnama filed. It be taken on record.

Separate applications for grant of regular bail u/s.439 Cr.P.C are filed on behalf of accused persons.

Ld. Counsel for accused persons argued that charge-sheet was filed without arrest and accused persons were also granted anticipatory bail.

Keeping in view the fact that charge-sheet was filed without arrest and accused persons are appearing regularly before the court, they are admitted to regular bail on furnishing of personal bond in the sum of Rs.25,000/-each with one surety each of like amount. Bail bonds furnished & accepted.

Part arguments on point of charge heard.

At request of Ld. Addl. PP for the State, let IO/ASI Virender Kumar be summoned for the next date of hearing.

Put up for arguments on point of charge on 27.01.2022.

(Sanjeev Kumar Malhotra)
ASJ-04/Shahdara
KKD Courts/Delhi/17.11.2021