

**SC No.191/2020**  
State Vs.Sanjay etc.  
FIR No.57/2014  
P.S. Jafrabad

**24.02.2022**

Matter is taken up today in compliance of order No.733-756/Judl.SHD/2022 Dt. 11.02.2022 issued by Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, Shahdara, Delhi.

Present : Sh. Rakesh Mehta, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Proceedings against accused Bhagwati Devi have already been abated.

Other accused on bail with Ld. Proxy Counsel Sh.Nishant Kaushik.

IO/ASI Virender Kumar is also present.

Matter is fixed for arguments on point of charge, however, adjournment is prayed on behalf of proxy counsel on the ground that main counsel is having symptoms of Covid-19 and as such, unable to appear before the court today.

At request, put up for arguments on point of charge on 12.05.2022.

**(Sanjeev Kumar Malhotra)**  
**ASJ-04/Shahdara**  
**KKD Courts/Delhi/24.02.2022**