

SC No. 191/2020
State Vs. Sanjay & Ors.
FIR No. 57/2014
PS Jafrabad

24.01.2024

At 3.00 PM

Present: Sh. Virender Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
All accused persons are present on bail with Ld. Counsel
Sh. Yogesh Gaur.

PW Dr. Rahul Goel and Dr. Kanak Lata Verma have been examined as PW-2 and PW-3 respectively, cross-examined and discharged.

No other PW is present.

Summon sent to Dr. Priyal Jain received back with report that she wishes to join through VC.

VC link of this court is functioning, however, Dr. Priyal Jain has not joined the proceedings through VC despite waiting for sufficient time since morning.

PWs Ami Chand and Sachin are absent despite service. Today, no adverse order is passed against the PWs in the larger interest of justice

Put up for PE on 03.04.2024. PWs- Ami Chand and Sachin be summoned afresh for NDOH.

(SURABHI SHARMA VATS)
ASJ-04, Shahdara/KKD Courts,
Delhi/24.01.2024