

**SC No.191/2020**  
**STATE VS. SANJAY & Ors.**  
**FIR NO.57/2014**  
**PS JAFRABAD**

**03.04.2024**

Present: Sh. S. K. Raghuvanshi, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for State.  
All accused persons except accused Rampal are present.  
Sh. Yogesh Gaur, Ld. Counsel for all the accused persons.

Ld. Counsel for the accused persons has moved an application seeking exemption from personal appearance on behalf of the accused Rampal. Submissions heard. Application perused.

In view of the reasons made in the application, exemption application is allowed and accused Rampal is exempted from his personal appearance for today only.

No PW is present today.

Summons sent to PW Ami Chand and Sachin received back served.

Perusal of record reveals that even on the last date of hearing, both the said PWs namely Ami Chand and Sachin were absent despite service. Today also, they are absent despite service.

**Accordingly, in order to secure the presence of PWs, let BWs be issued against the PWs Ami Chand and Sachin in the sum of Rs.2,000/- each with one like surety each, for NDOH.**

Put up for PE on **25.05.2024**.

**(SURABHI SHARMA VATS)**  
**ASJ-04, Shahdara/KKD Courts,**  
**Delhi/03.04.2024**