

**SC No.191/2020**  
**STATE VS. SANJAY & Ors.**  
**FIR NO.57/2014**  
**PS JAFRABAD**

**25.09.2024**

**Present:** Sh. Virender Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
Sh. Prashant Sharma and Sh. Anubhav, Ld. Counsels for complainant.  
Sh. Yogesh Gaur, Ld. Counsel for all the accused persons.  
All accused persons are present.  
PW Ami Chand and Sachin are present.

1. Ld. Counsels for the PWs and complainant seek an adjournment while submitting that they have been engaged recently in the present matter and they require some time to go through the file of the present case.

Not objected to by the Ld. Counsel for accused persons.

2. Put up for PE on **14.10.2024**.

3. PW Ami Chand and Sachin are bound down for next date of hearing.

**(SURABHI SHARMA VATS)**  
**ASJ-04, Shahdara/KKD Courts,**  
**Delhi/25.09.2024**