

SC No. 191/2020
State Vs. Sanjay & Ors.
FIR No. 57/2014
PS: Jafrabad

14.10.2024

Present: Ms. Neelam Narang, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State.

All accused are present on bail with Ld. Counsels Sh. Yogesh Gaur and Ms. Shabnam.

1. PWs Ami Chand Khera and Sachin are present in person.
2. Ld. Counsel for the accused persons submits that examination in chief of both the witnesses be only recorded today. However, he will cross-examine the witnesses on the next date of hearing.
3. At this stage, Ld. Addl. Substitute PP for the State requests for discharging PWs Ami Chand Khera and Sachin unexamined stating that she is not aware of the facts of the present case. Further, IO is also not present today and it would be appropriate if the witnesses are examined in the presence of Ld. Addl. Regular PP of this court who is on leave today.

Submissions heard.

Considering the request of Ld. Addl. Substitute PP, PWs Ami Chand Khera and Sachin are discharged unexamined for today.

4. Put up for PE on 05.02.2025. This date is given at the request of PWs Ami Chand Khera and Sachin as they have stated that

marriage of son of PW Ami Chand is scheduled in the month of January. PWs Ami Chand Khera and Sachin are bound down for the NDOH i.e. for 05.02.2025.

(SURABHI SHARMA VATS)
ASJ-04, Shahdara/KKD Courts,
Delhi/14.10.2024