

SC No. 191/2020
State Vs. Sanjay & Ors.
FIR No.57/2014
PS: Jafrabad

09.05.2025

Present: Sh. S.K. Dubey, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
All accused are present on bail with Ld. Counsel Sh.
Yogesh Gaur.
PWs Amichand Khera and Sachin are present in person.

1. PW-4 Sh. Amichand Khera has been partly examined-in-chief. His further examination in chief is deferred at the request of Ld. Defence Counsel since he has sought an adjournment while submitting that he has to rush to Hon'ble High Court to attend some another matter.

2. It is submitted by PWs Amichand Khera and Sachin that they will not be able to appear on the next date due to some personal exigency.

3. Put up for PE on 13.08.2025. PWs SI Attar Singh and Ct. Ashwani be summoned for the NDOH.

(SURABHI SHARMA VATS)
ASJ-04, Shahdara/KKD Courts,
Delhi/09.05.2025