

SC No.191/2020
STATE VS. Sanjay & Ors.
FIR No. 57/2014
PS: Jafrabad

13.08.2025

Present: Sh. S.K. Dubey, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
All accused are present on bail with Ld. Proxy Counsel
Ms. Farah Khan.

1. No PW is present today.
2. Summon sent to Ct. Ashwani received back with report that he could not appear today as he is on duty on account of Independence Day.
3. Report on summon sent to PW SI Attar Singh perused.
Perusal of the same shows that he is served through his wife for today. However, he is absent despite service.
No adverse order is passed against both these witnesses in the larger interest of justice.
4. Put up for PE on 02.12.2025. Let PWs Amichand (PW4) and PW Sachin be summoned for the NDOH.

(SURABHI SHARMA VATS)
ASJ-04/Shahdara/KKD Courts,
Delhi/13.08.2025