

SC No.191/2020
STATE VS. Sanjay & Ors.
FIR No. 57/2014
PS: Jafrabad

02.12.2025

Present: Ms. Priti Mishra, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State.

All accused persons are present on bail.

Sh. Yogesh Gaur, Sh. Amit Riyar and Ms. Farha Khan,

Ld. Counsels for accused persons.

PWs Sh. Amichand and Sachin are present.

1. PW-4 Amichand has submitted that his wife, who is mother of the PW Sachin is in ICU and they have to rush to hospital, therefore, they are not in a position to depose today.

2. Submissions heard. Record perused. Considering the aforesaid submissions and at their request, PW-4 Amichand and PW Sachin are discharged for today.

3. Put up for PE on 16.03.2026. PWs be summoned again in terms of previous order for the next date of hearing.

4. Date is given at request and as per the convinence of both the parties.

(SURABHI SHARMA VATS)
ASJ-04/Shahdara/KKD Courts,
Delhi/02.12.2025