

**SC No. 191/2020**  
**State Vs. Sanjay & Ors.**  
**FIR No. 57/2014**  
**PS: Jafrabad**

16.03.2026

Present: Sh. S.K. Dubey, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
All accused persons are present on bail except accused  
Smt. Satto and Ram Kumar.  
Sh. Pankaj Riyar, Ld. Proxy counsel for all the accused  
persons.

1. An exemption application is being moved on behalf of  
accused persons Satto and Ram Kumar seeking their exemption from  
personal appearance for today.

Heard. Perused.

In view of the reasons explained, this application is  
allowed and accused persons Satto and Ram Kumar are exempted  
from their personal appearance for today only.

2. No PW is present today.

3. Put up for PE on 23.05.2026. Let PWs Amichand (PW4)  
and Sachin be summoned for the next date of hearing.

**(SURABHI SHARMA VATS)**  
**ASJ-04/Shahdara/KKD Courts,**  
**Delhi/16.03.2026**