

SC No. 191/2020
State Vs. Sanjay & Ors.
FIR No. 57/2014
PS Jafrabad

23.05.2026

Present: Sh. Suyash Kumar Dubey, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
All accused persons are present on bail with Ld. Counsel
Sh. Yogesh Gaur.

1. PW-4 Sh. Amichand Khara has been further examined-in
chief.

PW Sachin in attendance has been examined-in-chief as
PW-5.

Cross-examination of both the witnesses has been
deferred at the request of Ld. Defence Counsel since he has sought
time to go through the file.

2. No other PW is present today.

3. Put up for PE on 14.09.2026. PW4 and PW-5 be
summoned for the next date of hearing.

4. Date given at the request of witnesses and counsel.

(SURABHI SHARMA VATS)
ASJ-04/Shahdara/KKD Courts,
Delhi/23.05.2026